
THANK YOU
The Benilde-St. Margaret’s Red Knight Boys’ 
Hockey program continues to thrive because 
of the support from our sponsors and BSM 
Hockey Families. We are grateful for your 
continued support!

BE LOUD, BE PROUD, BE POSITIVE, HAVE FUN
BSM Spectator Expectations
Benilde St. Margaret’s School is proud of its athletic program and holds its student-athletes as well as our 
spectators to a high standard of conduct and sportsmanship. ln order to portray good sportsmanship, we 
have the following expectations for our spectators:
• Be positive.
	• Be about YOUR team.
	• Be respectful of all players, fans, opponents and game personnel.

MSHSL MINIMAL BEHAVIOR EXPECTATIONS FOR REGULAR 
AND POST-SEASON TOURNAMENT COMPETITIONS: 
●	Respect the American flag and the National Anthem. 
●	Spectators must wear clothing that covers the entire torso. Those who do not comply or who wear clothing that is vulgar, 
obscene or that in some other way inappropriate, as determined by school/tournament personnel, will be removed from the 
arena/stadium if they do not cooperate with this behavior expectation. 
●	The use of appropriate language is expected at all times.  Profanity, negative chants, booing, trash talk, name calling, per-
sonal attacks or other acts of disrespect are unacceptable and must be immediately addressed by school and/or tournament 
administrators. 
●	Respect the game/contest.  Under no condition shall anyone other than the members of the official squad enter the playing 
surface.  No one may interfere with the contest in any way. 
●	Hand held signs, which do not obstruct the view of others, will be permitted provided they are in good taste.  Signs, mes-
sage boards, “white” boards or other similar items contest/tournament officials deem to be in poor taste will be removed. 
●	Artificial noise makers (i.e. megaphones, cowbells, sirens, whistles, thunder sticks, and other similar items) are not al-
lowed. 
●	Laser lights are strictly prohibited.

THANK YOU for supporting your student athletes and fine arts participants and for providing a positive environment in which 
educational activities are conducted.
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November 25, 2025
2025-26 Metro West Conference Standings
Team	 W	 L	 T	 Pts	 GF	 GA	 Overall
Benilde-St. Margaret’s	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0-0
Bloomington Jefferson	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1-0-0
Chanhassen	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-1-0
Chaska	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-1-1
New Prague	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1-0-1
Orono	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-1-0
St. Louis Park	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-1-0
Waconia	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1-1-0

Rk	 School	 Record	 LW
  1.	 Moorhead	 28-  2-0	 2
  2.	 Hill-Murray	 24-  3-1	 1
  3.	 Minnetonka	 14-11-2	 16
  4.	 Edina	 22-  7-2	 6
  5.	 St. Thomas	 24-  7-0	 5
  6.	 Rogers	 23-  5-2	 4
  7.	 Rosemount	 23-  4-0	 11
  8.	 Cretin-Derham Hall	 23-  4-1	 7
  9.	 Holy Angels	 22-  4-1	 12
10.	 Maple Grove	 16-10-1	 NR

Rk	 School	 Record	 LW
11.	 Wayzata	 16-  9-3	 13
12.	 Shakopee	 24-  6-1	 9
13.	 Andover	 15-15-0	 18
14.	 White Bear Lake	 16-  8-3	 15
15.	 Benilde-St. Margaret’s	 21-  6-0	 8
16.	 Rock Ridge	 22-  4-2	 14
17.	 Lakeville South	 19-11-0	 20
18.	 Blaine	 17-10-0	 NR
19.	 Eden Prairie	 17-  7-3	 10
20.	 Holy Family	 20-  8-0	 NR

Let’s Play Hockey Class AA Rankings



 GENTRY ACADEMY STARS
2025-26 Varsity Roster

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt. 	 Yr.	 S/C
  2	 Cade Callan	 D	 6-2	 177	 Jr.	 Right
  3	 Riley Shannon	 D	 6-2	 210	 Sr.	 Right
  4	 Charlie Moe	 D	 6-1	 187	 Sr.	 Right
  5	 Nick Johnson	 D	 6-1	 181	 Sr.	 Right
  6	 Ben Palmer	 D	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Right
  8	 Connor Timmins	 F	 5-9	 165	 Jr.	 Right
  9	 Decker Dahlof	 F	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Right
10	 Donovan Madsen	 F	 5-11	 158	 Jr.	 Right
11	 Tyler Kirschner 	 F	 5’9	 175	 Jr.	 Left
14	 Grayson  Quirk	 F	 6-1	 175	 Sr.	 Left
15	 Charlie Awsumb	 F	 5-10	 165	 So.	 Left
16	 Keegan Davis	 F	 6-1	 186	 Sr.	 Left
17	 Bergen Kopischke	 F	 6-3	 170	 Jr.	 Left
18	 Brady  Kopischke	 F	 6-4	 170	 So.	 Left
19	 Aaron Hatlestad	 F	 5-11	 170	 Sr.	 Left
21	 Danny  Hankey	 D	 6-0	 160	 Jr.	 Left
23	 Johnny Raymond	 F	 5-11	 170	 Jr.	 Right
25	 Mark Walsma	 F	 5-9	 165	 Sr.	 Right
26	 Mason Smith	 D	 6-1	 180	 Sr.	 Right
27	 Jack Johnson	 F	 5-11	 160	 Jr.	 Left
28	 Cole Hyland	 D	 5-9	 160	 Jr.	 Right
31	 Alex Beaton	 G	 6-0	 165	 Jr.	 Left
35	 Henry Charcut	 G	 6-1	 160	 Sr.	 Left
43	 Emerson Kasica	 D	 6-1	 160	 So.	 Left

2025-26 Junior Varsity Roster
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt. 	 Yr.	 S/C
  1	 Jacob Diebel	 G	 5-9	 145	 Jr.	 Right
20	 Brenner Kanive	 F	 6-2	 165	 Jr.	 Left
21	 Danny  Hankey	 D	 6-0	 160	 Jr.	 Left
24	 Josh Stucki	 F	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Right
28	 Cole Hyland	 D	 5-9	 160	 Jr.	 Right
29	 Max Schumacher	 F	 5-8	 158	 So.	 Right
30	 Gehrig Hansen	 G	 5-10	 170	 Fr.	 Left
32	 Ben Prange	 D	 5-6	 127	 Fr.	 Left
33	 Aaron Bendickson	 F/D	 5-10	 170	 So.	 Left
34	 Jon Bancroft	 F	 5-10	 160	 So.	 Right
36	 Drew Hoffman	 F/D	 5-11	 165	 Jr.	 Left
37	 Sam Koskie	 F	 5-11	 167	 So.	 Left
38	 Tristan Starkey	 F	 5-10	 156	 So.	 Right
39	 Lucas Kahl	 F	 5-8	 141	 So.	 Right
40	 Eric Strength	 D	 6-1	 170	 So.	 Left
41	 Frank Feste	 F	 5-10	 155	 Fr.	 Left
42	 David Langevin	 F/D	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Right
43	 Emerson Kasica	 D	 6-1	 160	 So.	 Left

Head Coach: Ken Pauly • Assistant Coaches: Danny 
Charleston, Tanner Grina, Grant Besse • Assistant Coach/
Director of Operations: Derrick Raymond • JV Head 
Coach: Chris McGowan • Assistant JV Coach/Stats Man-
ager: Dave Liebrenz • Assistant JV Coach Chet Skinner 
• Goalie Coach: Grant Holler • Athletic Trainer: Eric Han-
sen, ATC • Director of Communications/Stats and Ana-
lytics: Craig Roberts • Team Chaplain: Mike Jeremiah • 
Varsity Managers: Frisco Hudak, Olivia Kremanak. • Var-
sity Stats: Piper Crowley, Maddy Poppler, Kari Rekstad, 
Ana Zitzer. • Video and Social Media: Vivian Brandt, Es-
tella Tornquist. • JV Team Managers: Viveka Hanson, Anna 
Mohabir.

BENILDE-ST. MARGARET’S RED KNIGHTS
2025-26 Statistics

Player	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 PIM	 PP	 SH	 GW
Nate Wilke	 1	 1	 3	 4	 2	 0	 0	 1
Talen Proulx	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Blake Langer	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Brekken Zabrok	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Jason Cook	 1	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Sid O’Connor	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Braden Korba	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Colby Macoskey	 1	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Christian Erickson	 1	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Colin Ruotsinoja	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Kevin O’Shea	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Cooper Wyland	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Braden Bois	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Collin Hennes	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Layton Betzold	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Carson Pilon	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Isack Bultinch	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Miko Ruiz	 1	 0	 0	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0
Totals	 1	 7	 5	 12	 17	 0	 0	 1

Goalie	 GP	 Mins	 W-L-T	 GAA	 Sv%	 SO
Gavin Grose	 1	 51:00	 1-0-0	 4.00	 .800	 0
Totals	 1	 51:00	 1-0-0	 4.00	 .800	 0

2025-26 Schedule and Results
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Score
11/22	 at Blake	 W, 7-4
11/25	 at Benilde-St. Margaret’s	 7:00 pm
12/2	 SARTELL	 7:00 pm
12/4	 at Duluth Marshall	 7:00 pm
12/6	 DULUTH DENFELD	 2:00 pm
12/11	 CHISAGO LAKES	 7:00 pm
12/13	 at Cloquest/Esko/Carlton	 3:00 pm
12/19	 at Sartell	 7:00 pm
12/23	 at Hibbing/Chisholm	 3:00 pm
12/28	 at Charity Shield Classic	 TBA
12/29	 at Charity Shield Classic	 TBA
1/6	 ST. CLOUD	 7:00 pm
1/8	 at Chanhassen	 7:00 pm
1/13	 HOLY FAMILY	 7:00 pm
1/15	 at Roseville	 7:00 pm
1/17	 at Breck	 1:00 pm
1/22	 DULUTH EAST	 7:00 pm
1/24	 at Northern Lakes	 2:00 pm
1/29	 ROCHESTER CENTURY/JM	 7:00 pm
1/30	 BEMIDJI	 7:00 pm
1/31	 at Hudson	 3:30 PM
2/3	 at Champlin Park	 7:00 pm
2/10	 PROVIDENCE ACADEMY	 7:00 pm
2/12	 ROCHESTER LOURDES	 7:00 pm
2/14	 at Blaine	 2:00 pm

2025-26 Varsity Roster
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt. 	 Yr.	 S/C
1	 Raef Roeller	 G			   Jr.
2	 Carson Pilon	 D			   Jr.
3	 Talen Proulx	 F			   Sr.
4	 Miko Ruiz	 F/D			   So.
6	 Colby Macoskey	 D			   Sr.
8	 Colin Ruotsinoja	 F			   Jr.
10	 Blake Langer	 D			   So.
11	 Brekken Zabrok	 F			   Jr.
12	 Kayden Gausman	 F			   Jr.
13	 Kevin O’Shea	 D			   Fr.
14	 Isaack Bultinck	 D			   Jr.
16	 Drew Nelson	 D			   Jr.
17	 Cooper Wyland	 F			   Sr.
19	 Jaxon Cook	 F			   So.
20	 Everett Nelson	 F			   Fr.
21	 Braden Bois	 F			   So.
22	 Collin Hennes	 F			   Jr.
23	 Nick Verby	 F			   Jr.
25	 Sid O’Connor	 F			   Jr.
27	 Nate Wilke	 D			   Jr.
31	 TJ Neill	 G			   Jr.
33	 Gavin Grose	 G			   Sr.
37	 Carson Kozak	 D			   Fr.
38	 Ryder Brewer	 F			   Fr.
34	 Ben Nowak	 F			   8th
41	 Landon Burke	 F			   Fr.
42	 Braden Korba	 F			   Sr.
43	 Layton Betzold	 D			   Jr.

2025-26 Junior Varsity Roster
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Hgt.	 Wgt. 	 Yr.	 S/C
  2	 Carson Pilon	 D			   Jr.
  5	 Luc Nelson	 F			   Fr.
  7	 Bauer Laszlo	 F			   Jr.
  9	 Seth Johnson	 F			   So.
12	 Kayden Gausman	 F			   Jr.
14	 Isaack Bultinck	 D			   Jr.
15	 Easton Reimer	 F			   So.
16	 Drew Nelson	 D			   Jr.
18	 Ben Ziegler	 D			   So.
24	 Max Lecker	 F			   Jr.
23	 Nick Verby	 F			   Jr.
26	 Christian Erickson	 F			   Jr.
28	 Max Larson	 F			   So.
29	 Croix Wanka	 F			   So.
30	 Casper Obrochta	 G			   8th
31	 TJ Neill	 G			   Jr.
32	 Wyatt Boettcher	 F			   Fr.
34	 Ben Nowak	 F			   8th
36	 Nathan Ruotsinoja	 D			   Jr.
37	 Carson Kozak	 D			   Fr.
38	 Ryder Brewer	 F			   Fr.
39	 Michael Baker	 F			   Fr.
40	 Chris Calzada	 D			   Jr.
41	 Landon Burke	 F			   Fr.

Head Coach: Kyle Follmer • Assistant Coaches: Tommy 
Doyle, Justin Hanna, Pat Conrad • JV Head Coach: Josh 
Kozak • Student Managers: Izzy Mattson, Lauren Lowe, 
Blake Fiefer

2024-25 Final Statistics
Player	 GP	 G	 A	 Pts	 PIM	 PP	 SH	 GW
Junior Podein	 26	 30	 25	 55	 4	 7	 4	 6
Cam Kirschner	 27	 17	 28	 45	 18	 4	 0	 2
Mason Minor	 25	 10	 29	 39	 18	 2	 2	 2
Keegan Davis	 27	 17	 15	 32	 26	 4	 0	 4
AJ Ulrich	 27	 12	 8	 20	 28	 4	 1	 2
Carter Callan	 26	 3	 17	 20	 23	 2	 0	 0
Dylan Popehn	 27	 7	 12	 19	 14	 0	 0	 2
Nick Johnson	 27	 3	 16	 19	 19	 1	 0	 0
Tyler Kirschner	 27	 3	 14	 17	 25	 0	 0	 0
Connor Timmins	 27	 6	 9	 15	 8	 0	 0	 0
Peyton Mulheran	 25	 3	 10	 13	 16	 0	 0	 0
Mason Smith	 26	 3	 9	 12	 12	 0	 0	 0
Grayson Quirk	 22	 5	 5	 10	 2	 0	 0	 0
Taylor Salmon	 26	 3	 7	 10	 8	 0	 0	 0
Noah Johnson	 26	 4	 3	 7	 32	 0	 0	 2
Christian Beck	 26	 3	 3	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0
Bergen Kopischke	 8	 1	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1
Charlie Awsumb	 24	 3	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0
Decker Dahlof	 13	 2	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0
Cade Callan	 3	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Christopher Dean	 21	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0
Aaron Hatlestad	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Ben Palmer	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0
Matthew Perreault	 7	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
Johnny Raymond	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
Totals	 27	 135	 222	 357	 277	 24	 7	 21

Goalie	 GP	 Mins	 W-L-T	 GAA	 Sv%	 SO
Christopher Dean	 21	 1020:22	 16-5-0	 2.15	 .900	 4
Matthew Perreault	 6	 239:01	 4-0-0	 2.56	 .880	 0
Alex Beaton	 3	 118:28	 1-1-0	 3.01	 .868	 1
Totals	 27	 1384:24	 21-6-0	 2.47	 .886	 5

2025-26 Schedule and Results
Date	 Opponent	 Time/Score
11/25	 GENTRY ACADEMY.................................. 7:00 pm
12/2	 AC WINGS................................................. 7:00 pm
12/6	 at Edina...................................................... 7:00 pm
12/11	 at Wayzata.................................................. 7:00 pm
12/16	 at Buffalo.................................................... 7:00 pm
12/19	 HOLY ANGELS........................................... 7:00 pm
12/23	 at Stillwater................................................. 7:15 pm
12/29	 ANDOVER.................................................. 6:00 pm
12/30	 CHAMPLIN PARK...................................... 3:30 pm
12/31	 at Maple Grove........................................... 2:30 pm
1/6	 at Eden Prairie............................................ 7:00 pm
1/9	 MOORHEAD.............................................. 7:00 pm
1/10	 HILL-MURRAY........................................... 7:00 pm
1/15	 at Chaska................................................... 7:00 pm
1/17	 at St. Thomas............................................. 2:00 pm
1/21	 CHANHASSEN........................................... 7:00 pm
1/24	 at Orono...................................................... 3:00 pm
1/27	 BLOOMINGTON JEFFERSON.................. 7:00 pm
1/31	 NEW PRAGUE........................................... 1:00 pm
2/3	 ST. LOUIS PARK........................................ 7:00 pm
2/6	 HERMANTOWN......................................... 7:00 pm
2/7	 GRAND RAPIDS........................................ 2:00 pm
2/10	 CHASKA..................................................... 7:00 pm
2/12	 at Chanhassen........................................... 7:00 pm
2/14	 WACONIA................................................... 7:00 pm


